)% Hillsborough County H SWO00013A
q;ﬁ} Bus Route Information

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
A School Year: 2023-2024 School: 0055 SHIELDS MIDDLE 086265/3%2
Session: REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR 1 of 8
ROUTE NUMBER: 8155 RUN NUMBER: .C01/.D01 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
171 8:10 5:02 BUTCH CASSIDY TRL & STAGECOACH TRL(20)
224 8:17 5:12 LONG RIFLE DR & BRIDLE LN
193 8:27 5:22  LIGHTFOOT RD & SUNDANCE TRL
110 8:42 5:28 S US HWY 301(SE CR @SURONA RD)
003 8:43 5:29  SUSHWY 301(SE CR @ RAMBO LN)
201 8:44 5:30 18522 S US HWY 301
146 8:45 5:32  SUSHWY 301(SE CR @LENFRED DR)
012 8:46 5:33 18450 S US HWY 301(H)
213 8:55 4:48 SERENO BRIDGE BLVD& EMERALD BLOSSOM(END
ROUTE NUMBER: 8148 RUN NUMBER: .C02/.D02 TYPE: C/D
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
135 8:49 4:56  1STSTSW & DOMINO DR N
130 8:51 4:54  1STSTSW & 17TH AVE SW
192 8:53 4:54 1401 1ST ST SW
038 8:55 4:50  2ND ST SE & 4TH AVE SE
ROUTE NUMBER: 8108 RUN NUMBER: .C03/ TYPE: C/
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
237 8:39 : CHAPLIN DR & NAZIMOVA AVE
029 8:41 : UNIVERSAL DR & GARON AVE
088 8:42 : UNIVERSAL DR & PICKFORD AVE
160 8:44 : UNIVERSAL DR & TALMADGE DR
090 8:45 : UNIVERSAL DR & EDWARD BUTLER AVE
091 8:48 : S US HWY 41(SE CR @FIRST NATIONAL DR)
051 8:50 : S US HWY 41(SE CR @INCE DR)
ROUTE NUMBER: 8128 RUN NUMBER: .C04/.D04 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
217 8:23 4:48 36TH ST SE & 16TH AVE SE
136 8:26 4:51  33RD ST SE & 24TH AVE SE
089 8:27 4:51  33RD ST SE & PINE NEEDLE DR
253 8:29 4:53 2714 30TH ST SE(H)
102 8:30 4:54  30TH ST SE & 33RD AVE SE
211 8:32 4:55 30TH ST SE & 36TH AVE SE
126 8:34 4:56 32ND ST SE & 40TH AVE SE
062 8:36 4:58  39TH AVE SE & 27TH ST SE
230 8:37 4:59 24TH ST SE & CYPRESS WALK WAY
080 8:41 5:05  30TH ST SE & 21ST AVE SE
234 8:42 5:06 1936 33RD ST SE(H)
134 8:43 5:07  33RD ST SE & 18TH AVE SE
057 8:44 5:09 33RD ST SE & 16TH AVE SE

161 8:50 5:14 30TH ST SE & SLEEPY RIVER AVE



)% Hillsborough County H SWO00013A
q;ﬁ} Bus Route Information

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
A School Year: 2023-2024 School: 0055 SHIELDS MIDDLE 086265/3%2
Session: REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR 2 of 8
ROUTE NUMBER: 8222 RUN NUMBER: .C05/.D05 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
006 8:45 5:09 15TH ST NE & ATLANTIC DR
031 8:53 5:00 24TH ST NE(SE CR @LARKSPUR GLEN CT)
168 8:56 5:02  24TH ST NE(SE CR @HAWKS POINT CT)
ROUTE NUMBER: 8201 RUN NUMBER: .C06/.D06 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
256 8:27 5:00 STATE ROAD 674 & CHERT ROCK TRL
203 8:28 5:01 8347 STATE ROAD 674(H)
127 8:30 5:02 9211 STATE ROAD 674(H)
010 8:37 5:09 KEENE RD & LINDA SWEAT TRL
248 8:38 5:09 20818 KEENE RD(H)
116 8:39 5:10 KEENE RD & WALLISER RD
231 8:41 5:12  KEENE RD & TURQUOISE PONIES TRL
108 8:44 5:07  GRANGE HALL LOOP & KEENE RD
241 8:47 5:19 GRANGE HALL LOOP & SUMMER TREE CT
244 8:48 5:20  GRANGE HALL LOOP & STATE ROAD 674(50 FTR
232 8:55 4:52 NORTH ST & BASSA ST
ROUTE NUMBER: 8165 RUN NUMBER: .C07/.D07 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
026 8:40 4:53 RIVER RD & PALMETTO RD
142 8:42 4:55  RIVER RD & RIDGE RD
105 8:44 4:57  WILLOW RD & RIVER RD
ROUTE NUMBER: 8174 RUN NUMBER: .C08/.D08 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
154 8:35 5:00 W LAKE DR & BISHOP RD
251 8:36 5:01 W LAKE DR, 33598 & SALT CHIME ST
164 8:39 5:03 W LAKE DR & GLENGARRY RD
145 8:41 5:05 7TH ST & HICKMAN ST
085 8:43 5:07  7THST & DESOTO ST
017 8:44 5:08  7TH ST & MCKINLEY AVE
078 8:47 5:11 I ST & ROOSEVELT ST
100 8:48 5:12  IST&TAFTST
ROUTE NUMBER: 8164 RUN NUMBER: .C09/.D09 TYPE: C/D
SsTOP AM PM LOCATION
022 8:39 4:46  19TH AVE NW & BEL TERRA BAY PL
018 8:41 4:47 1ST ST NW & 8TH AVE NW
072 8:42 4:48 W SHELL POINT RD & 2ND ST NW
069 8:44 4:50 W SHELL POINT RD & 7TH ST NW
215 8:45 4:52 W SHELL POINT RD & GRACEFUL SEA PL
071 8:49 4:55 W SHELL POINT RD & 18TH ST NW

194 8:53 4:57 W SHELL POINT RD, 33570 & 32ND ST NW



)% Hillsborough County H SWO00013A
q;ﬁ} Bus Route Information

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
A School Year: 2023-2024 School: 0055 SHIELDS MIDDLE 08{,(2’65%%?\2
Session: REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR 3 of 8
ROUTE NUMBER: 8133 RUN NUMBER: .C10/.D10 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
111 8:43 4:47 21ST ST SE & 11TH AVE SE
220 8:47 4:50 11TH AVE SE & 24TH ST SE(50FT BF STOP SI
226 8:48 4:52  27TH ST SE & WENTZ WAY
184 8:49 4:53 14TH AVE SE & 27TH ST SE(50FT BF STOP SI
114 8:50 4:53  14TH AVE SE & BADGEROW PL
ROUTE NUMBER: 8112 RUN NUMBER: .C11/.D11 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
004 8:47 4:53 9TH ST SE & LARWOOD PINE DR
167 8:50 4:49 15TH ST SE & ZULIA CT
107 8:53 4:47 E SHELL POINT RD & CRICHTON ST
185 8:55 4:46 E SHELL POINT RD & LAGUNA MILLS DR
ROUTE NUMBER: 8153 RUN NUMBER: .C12/.D12 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
157 8:39 4:48 14TH AVE SE & BAYOU PASS DR
063 8:41 4:50  14TH AVE SE & 24TH ST SE
092 8:42 4:51 24TH ST SE & 18TH AVE SE
128 8:45 4:53 21ST AVE SE & PARK VILLAGE DR
225 8:46 4:54  21ST AVE SE & 12TH ST SE
169 8:48 4:56 716 21ST AVE SE
177 8:49 4:58  6TH ST SE & BULIT BAYOU LN
061 8:51 5:00  6TH ST SE & CORBETT BLUFF DR
ROUTE NUMBER: 8217 RUN NUMBER: .C13/.D13 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
172 8:26 5:02 16634 CARLTON LAKE RD(H)
180 8:27 5:03 16532 CARLTON LAKE RD(H)
252 8:29 5:05  CARLTON LAKE RD & COLDING LOOP
170 8:30 5:06 CARLTON LAKE RD & ALDERMAN TURNER RD
223 8:32 5:07 15629 CARLTON LAKE RD9H)
243 8:37 5:12  SWEAT LOOP RD & JENKINS RD
109 8:38 5:11 SWEAT LOOP RD & HUCKLEBERRY RD
067 8:55 4:50 NORTH ST & 13TH ST
ROUTE NUMBER: 8168 RUN NUMBER: .C14/.D014 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
138 8:44 4:56  14TH STNW & 11TH AVE NW
249 8:44 4:57 11TH AVE NW & MOODY OAK PL
096 8:45 5:00  11TH AVE NW & PARKER DEN DR
236 8:48 4:52 E SHELL POINT RD & BLUE POINT RD
020 8:50 4:48  9TH ST NE & BARCLAY WOOD DR

059 8:55 4:45 12TH ST NE & ALHAMBRA CREST DR



)% Hillsborough County H SWO00013A
q;ﬁ} Bus Route Information

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
A School Year: 2023-2024 School: 0055 SHIELDS MIDDLE 086265/3%2
Session: REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR 4 of 8
ROUTE NUMBER: 8157 RUN NUMBER: .C15/.D15 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
005 8:44 4:48 E COLLEGE AVE(NE CR @27TH ST SE)
009 8:46 4:50 2218 E COLLEGE AVE(H)
112 8:47 4:52  ECOLLEGE AVE(NE CR @8TH CT SE)
055 8:50 4:55 E SHELL POINT RD & 6TH ST NE
121 8:51 4:55 E SHELL POINT RD & 9TH ST NE
125 8:52 4:56 E SHELL POINT RD & 13TH ST SE
132 8:52 4:56  ESHELL POINT RD & LAGUNA OAKS PL
056 8:54 4:59 12TH ST SE & CASA BONITA AVE
133 8:55 5:00 12TH ST SE & HARVEST HOME CT
ROUTE NUMBER: 8125 RUN NUMBER: .C16/ TYPE: C/
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
176 8:45 : 5014 BONITA DR(H)
148 8:46 : BONITA DR & ELIAS TRL
042 8:48 : BONITA DR & BONITA ROSE LN
209 8:49 : 5502 BONITA DR(H)
149 8:50 : GLENDALE DR & CARMUCHA LN
152 8:50 : W LAKE DR & JANES DR, 33598
150 8:52 : W LAKE DR & RUTH MORRIS RD
162 8:54 : RUTH MORRIS RD & TWO MANNS LN
066 8:56 : 5310 RUTH MORRIS RD(H)
115 8:57 : RUTH MORRIS RD & CITRUS FLOWER LN
065 8:59 : BISHOP RD & CRESTVIEW RD
129 9:00 : BISHOP RD & LAGOON SHORE BLVD
ROUTE NUMBER: 8138 RUN NUMBER: .C17/.D17 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
204 8:39 4:45 10620 BILL TUCKER RD(H)
086 8:41 4:46 W LAKE DR & HIDDEN BREEZE DR
163 8:49 4:54 W LAKE DR & GUADALUPE BLVD
ROUTE NUMBER: 8159 RUN NUMBER: .C18/.D18 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
019 8:47 4:48 15TH ST NE & DELANO TRENT ST
227 8:48 4:50 11TH AVE NE & 18TH ST NE(SE CR OF ROUND
189 8:53 4:43 24TH ST NE & (SW CR @ WINDSTONE AVE)
058 8:56 4:45 11TH AVE NE & BEECH GROVE PL
ROUTE NUMBER: 8103 RUN NUMBER: .C19/.D19 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
218 8:43 4:58 21ST AVE SW & 4TH ST SW

187 8:50 4:53 RIVER BRIAR BLVD & RIVER BRIAR BLVD(S SI



)% Hillsborough County H SWO00013A
q;ﬁ} Bus Route Information

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
A School Year: 2023-2024 School: 0055 SHIELDS MIDDLE 08{,(2’65%%?\2
Session: REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR > of 8
ROUTE NUMBER: 8160 RUN NUMBER: .C20/.D20 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
238 8:44 4:50 GOLDEN GLOW DR & FRED IVES ST
087 8:49 4:55 14TH AVE SE & 12TH ST SE
151 8:50 4:57  9TH ST SE & 10TH AVE SE(@ PUMP STATION)
ROUTE NUMBER: 8111 RUN NUMBER: .C21/ TYPE: C/
STOP AM PM LOCATION
074 8:45 : NORTH ST & 4TH ST
140 8:51 : NORTH ST & 9TH ST
ROUTE NUMBER: 8161 RUN NUMBER: .C22/ TYPE: C/
STOP AM PM LOCATION
247 8:34 : S US HWY 41(NW CR @ 1ST ST SW) 33570
046 8:35 : 2201 S US HWY 41(PARADISE MHP)
210 8:37 : GULF CITY RD & SWEENEY DR
183 8:39 : NEPTUNE DR & SWEENEY DR
239 8:41 : GULF CITY RD & S CANAL ST
221 8:42 : GULF CITY RD & LOST RIVER TRL
196 8:48 : 3633 COCKROACH BAY RD(H)
124 8:57 : W COLLEGE AVE & 12TH ST SW
123 8:58 : W COLLEGE AVE & 10TH ST SW
120 8:59 : W COLLEGE AVE & 6TH ST SW
118 9:00 : W COLLEGE AVE & 2ND ST SW
ROUTE NUMBER: 8135 RUN NUMBER: .C23/.D23 TYPE: C/D
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
246 8:43 4:51  7TH AVE NE & COVE POND CT
212 8:46 4:53 513 7TH AVE NE(H)
214 8:46 4:54 7TH AVE NE & BLUE POINT DR
016 8:49 4:46  12THSTNE & 11TH AVE NE
ROUTE NUMBER: 8219 RUN NUMBER: .C24/.D24 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
119 8:44 4:50 19TH AVE NE & ORCHID WALL ST
173 8:48 4:54 19TH AVE NE & COPPERFIELD BELL PL
182 8:49 4:55  19TH AVE NE & WICKED STRONG ST(50FT BF |
103 8:53 4:58 TRENT CREEK DR(NW CR @CLUBHOUSE)
ROUTE NUMBER: 8122 RUN NUMBER: .C25/.D25 TYPE: C/D
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
205 8:40 4:47 STATE ROAD 674 & LAGOON SHORE BLVD(SE CR

165 8:44 4:51 VEL ST & COASTAL SUN ST



o) eporough County Bus Route Information SWO00013A

A School Year: 2023-2024 School: 0055 SHIELDS MIDDLE 08{,(2’65%%?\2
Session: REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR 6 of 8
ROUTE NUMBER: 8144 RUN NUMBER: .C26/.D26 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
143 8:33 4:53 RIVER RD & SEMINOLE TRL
190 8:42 5:01 BERRY GROVE BLVD & JUNIPER COVE ST(NE(50
191 8:42 5:01  BERRY GROVE BLVD & NIGHT TIDE LN
181 8:44 4:59 BERRY GROVE BLVD & EAGLE ROCK DR
113 8:46 5:05  17620S USHWY 301
156 8:47 5:06 JANES DR & MORALES LN
013 8:48 5:07  MCARTHUR DR & JANES DR
174 8:49 5:08 MCARTHUR DR & RUTH MORRIS RD(50 FT BF S
233 8:50 5:08 RUTH MORRIS RD & CARVER OAKS LN
ROUTE NUMBER: 8129 RUN NUMBER: .C27/.D27 TYPE: C/D
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
122 8:44 4:50  14TH AVE SE & 9TH ST SE
229 8:47 4:53  6TH ST SE & 18TH AVE SE
188 8:49 4:54 21ST AVE SE & PINE TERRACE DR
043 8:50 4:55  RIVER BRIAR BLVD(NW CR @POWDER VIEW DR)
139 8:51 4:56 RIVER BRIAR BLVD(NW CR @ ROANOKE SPRINGS
101 8:53 4:58 RIVER BRIAR BLVD(SE CR @ POWDER VIEW DR)
240 8:55 4:59  21ST AVE SE & LEAPING WILDCAT PL
ROUTE NUMBER: 8172 RUN NUMBER: .C28/.D28 TYPE: C/D
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
159 8:42 4:50 HIDDEN CREEK BLVD(SW CR @ GRIST MILL CT
222 8:47 4:54 PASSION FLOWER RD & SUNSHINE MIMOSA ST
206 8:50 4:57  SUSHWY 301(SE CR @ BRODY BLVD)
ROUTE NUMBER: 8209 RUN NUMBER: .C29/.D29 TYPE: C/D
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
202 8:54 4:51  7THST SW & 16TH AVE SW
219 8:56 4:52 7TH ST SW & TIMELESS MOSS DR
098 8:57 4:53  7TH ST SW & CASTILLO RD
052 8:58 4:55 7TH ST SW & OCEAN MIST CT
053 9:00 4:56 7TH ST SW & 21ST AVE SW
ROUTE NUMBER: 8124 RUN NUMBER: .C30/.D30 TYPE: C/D
SsTOP AM PM LOCATION
131 8:43 4:43 4911 WHITE CHICORY DR @ CLUBHOUSE
079 8:47 4:47 19TH AVE NE & JEWELED CONE PL
106 8:48 4:49 12TH ST NE & SLIPPER KEY RD
208 8:50 4:51 SPINDLE SHELL WAY(SE CR @HAMMOCK VIEW LN

155 8:55 4:54 19TH AVE NE & CHATHAM WALK DR



o) eporough County Bus Route Information SWO00013A

A School Year: 2023-2024 School: 0055 SHIELDS MIDDLE 086265/3%2
Session: REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR 7 of 8
ROUTE NUMBER: 8113 RUN NUMBER: .C31/.D31 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
153 8:40 4:50 NORTH ST & DELIA ST
250 8:45 4:54  KINGMAN REEF ST & CRANE MEADOW BLVD(@ CO
ROUTE NUMBER: 8134 RUN NUMBER: .C32/.D32 TYPE: C/D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
104 8:28 4:45 18TH ST NE & REDMOND BROOK LN
025 8:35 4:48 18TH ST NE & HAWKS ISLAND DR
ROUTE NUMBER: 8226 RUN NUMBER: .G01/.H01 TYPE: G/H
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
007 8:38 5:04  18TH ST SE & 3RD AVE SE
008 8:39 5:05  21ST ST SE & 3RD AVE SE
ROUTE NUMBER: 8220 RUN NUMBER: .G02/.H02 TYPE: G/H
STOP AM PM LOCATION
049 8:13 5:32 OLD HWY 41 & FOX PL
235 8:21 5:45  STEPHENS RD & RIVER BEND DR
083 8:22 5:46 EDWIN DR & VELMA LN
002 9:01 5:04 RIVER DR SW & 10TH ST SW
175 9:02 5:00  10TH ST SW & 9TH AVE SW
ROUTE NUMBER: 8205 RUN NUMBER: .G03/.HO03 TYPE: G/H
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
228 8:24 5:20  CARLTON LAKE RD & BLOCK CAMPBELL TRL
ROUTE NUMBER: 8224 RUN NUMBER: .G04/.H04 TYPE: G/H
STOP AM PM LOCATION
144 8:21 5:13 RIVER RD & HILLSBOROUGH LN
024 8:27 5:18 WILLOW RD & HILLSBOROUGH RD
117 8:30 5:23 3003 SAFFOLD RD(H)
242 8:31 5:24 3310 SAFFOLD RD(H)
141 8:32 5:26  SAFFOLD RD & RIVER ESTATES DR
137 8:39 5:34 23301 PACKING HOUSE RD

179 8:43 5:37 2709 S COUNTY ROAD 579(H)



)% Hillsborough County H SWO00013A
q;ﬁ} Bus Route Information

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
A School Year: 2023-2024 School: 0055 SHIELDS MIDDLE 08{,(2’65%%?\2
Session: REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR 8 of 8
ROUTE NUMBER: 8105 RUN NUMBER: /.D22 TYPE: /D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
046 4:55 2201 S US HWY 41(PARADISE MHP)
118 4:49 W COLLEGE AVE & 2ND ST SW
120 4:50 W COLLEGE AVE & 6TH ST SW
123 4:51 W COLLEGE AVE & 10TH ST SW
124 4:51 W COLLEGE AVE & 12TH ST SW
183 4:58 NEPTUNE DR & SWEENEY DR
196 5:07 3633 COCKROACH BAY RD(H)
210 4:57 GULF CITY RD & SWEENEY DR
221 5:01 GULF CITY RD & LOST RIVER TRL
239 5:00  GULF CITY RD & S CANAL ST
247 4:54 S US HWY 41(NW CR @ 1ST ST SW) 33570
ROUTE NUMBER: 8109 RUN NUMBER: /.D16 TYPE: /D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
042 4:53 BONITA DR & BONITA ROSE LN
065 5:00  BISHOP RD & CRESTVIEW RD
066 4:59 5310 RUTH MORRIS RD(H)
115 4:59 RUTH MORRIS RD & CITRUS FLOWER LN
129 5:02  BISHOP RD & LAGOON SHORE BLVD
148 4:52 BONITA DR & ELIAS TRL
149 4:55  GLENDALE DR & CARMUCHA LN
150 4:56 W LAKE DR & RUTH MORRIS RD
152 4:55 W LAKE DR & JANES DR, 33598
162 4:58 RUTH MORRIS RD & TWO MANNS LN
176 4:50 5014 BONITA DR(H)
209 4:54 5502 BONITA DR(H)
ROUTE NUMBER: 8114 RUN NUMBER: /.D21 TYPE: /D
sTOP AM PM  LOCATION
074 4:53  NORTH ST & 4TH ST
140 4:50 NORTH ST & 9TH ST
ROUTE NUMBER: 8203 RUN NUMBER: /.D03 TYPE: /D
STOP AM PM LOCATION
029 5:03 UNIVERSAL DR & GARON AVE
051 5:12 S US HWY 41(SE CR @INCE DR)
088 5:01 UNIVERSAL DR & PICKFORD AVE
090 5:00  UNIVERSAL DR & EDWARD BUTLER AVE
091 5:11  SUSHWY 41(SE CR @FIRST NATIONAL DR)
160 5:01 UNIVERSAL DR & TALMADGE DR

237 5:05 CHAPLIN DR & NAZIMOVA AVE



